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Monday 29 April  
9.30 – 12.30  European Integration and External Action  
(Room AT10a, AT10b) Europe and Africa: Strategic Partnership, Intercultural Approach  
 Fabrizio LOBASSO, Diplomat, Deputy Director General for the Economic Internalisation and 

Promotion of Italy  
  
13.30 – 16.30 European Integration and External Action  
(Room AT10a, AT10b) Europe and Africa: Strategic Partnership, Intercultural Approach  
 Fabrizio LOBASSO 

 
Tuesday 30 April  
9.00 – 12.00  European Integration and External Action  
(Room AT11a, AT11b) The European Union and Africa: From the Treaty of Rome to the Global Gateway 

Maurizio CARBONE, Professor at the University of Glasgow  
  

13.00 – 16.00  European Integration and External Action  
(Room AT11a, AT11b) The European Union and Africa: From the Treaty of Rome to the Global Gateway 

Maurizio CARBONE  

  
Wednesday 1 May 

Public Holiday – Labour Day 

 
Thursday 2 May 

Research Day 

 
Friday 3 May 
9.30 – 12.30  European Integration and External Action  
(Room A206, A207) European Integration and External Action: EU-Africa Relations  

Harrison Kalunga MWILIMA, Lecturer, Consultant and Journalist  
    
13.30 – 16.30  European Integration and External Action  
(Room A206, A207) European Integration and External Action: EU-Africa Relations  

Harrison Kalunga MWILIMA  
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Monday 6 May 
9.30 – 12.30  Conflict and Cooperation in the International System 
(Room AT13) China’s Presence in the Middle East: The Political Dimension 

Silvia MENAGAZZI, Junior Assistant Professor  
 

13.30 – 16.30  Conflict and Cooperation in the International System 
(Room AT13)  China’s Presence in the Middle East: The Belt and Road Initiative 

Silvia MENAGAZZI 

 
Tuesday 7 May 

Research Day 

 
Wednesday 8 May 

Research Day 

 
 

Thursday 9 May 
Research Day 

 
Friday 10 May 

Research Day 


